Statements of the Company forms an integral part of this Report.

SHARE CAPITAL

There is no change in the authorised, issued, subscribe and paid-
up share capital during the financial year.

The Authorised Share Capital of your Company as on 31 March, 
2021 stood at ̀  11,50,00,000 (Rupees Eleven Crores Fifty Lacs) 
divided into 5,75,00,000 equity shares of ` 2/- each.

The issued, subscribed and paid-up share capital of your Company 
is `11,34,32,240 (Rupees Eleven Crores Thirty Four Lac Thirty 
Two Thousand Two Hundred Forty) divided into 5,67,16,120 
equity shares of F.V. ` 2/- each, fully paid up.

Your Company has partnered with Health Guard, Australia and 
curated a range of its anti-viral products. The initial range of 
products consists of anti-viral masks and innerwear for men.